Operating & Maintenance - Non-Labor 7,289
Asset Charge 3,977
Corporate Allocations - Labor and Non-Labor 10,504

Total Operation & Maintenance 27,154
Indiana Bad Debt 527

Total Operation & Maintenance before pass-thru expenses 27,681
Pass-thru Operation & Maintenance 11,153

Total Operation & Maintenance Expense 38,834

Depreciation Expense 16,555
Property Taxes 2,391
Revenue Taxes 1,609

Total Operating Expenses 59,389

Operating Income: 19,158

Other Income (Expense):
AFUDC - Total 1,035
Interest Income 7
Interest Expense (7,796)
Other Income 987

Total Other Income (Expense) (5,767)

Income Before Taxes: 13,391
Less: Income Taxes 3,277

Net Income 10,114$

Vectren South
CAUSE NUMBER 45447

INCOME STATEMENT
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2021

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 3

Test Year
Unadjusted

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Present Rates

Increase /
(Decrease)

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Proposed Rates

REVENUE
Retail Revenue

Residential 73,393,023$   (4,867,351)$   Pet. 68,525,672$   10,219,770$   78,745,442$
Commercial/Industrial 26,023,443 (1,286,432) Pet. 24,737,011 2,872,593 27,609,604
Transported Gas Revenue 14,927,140 (2,781,989) Pet. 12,145,151 1,174,183 13,319,333
   Total Retail Revenue 114,343,606 (8,935,772) 105,407,834 14,266,545 1 119,674,379
Other Revenue
Forfeited Discounts 588,595 (42,456) 5-1 546,139 546,139
Misc Service Revenue 82,940 82,940 82,940
Other Revenue 408,365 46,749 5-2 455,114 455,114
   Total Other Revenue 1,079,900 4,293 1,084,193 -   1,084,193
   Total Revenue 115,423,506$   (8,931,479)$   106,492,027$   14,266,545$   120,758,572$

OPERATING EXPENSES
Stored Gas Expenses
Operation:
Operation Supervision and Engineering 1,712,180$   (561,909)$   6-2(c) 1,150,271$   1,150,271$
Maps and Records 5,494 (94) Pet. 5,400 5,400
Wells Expenses 1,375,469 (661,381) 6-2(d) 714,088 714,088
Lines Expenses 189,289 (116,737) 6-2(a) 72,552 72,552
Compressor Station Expenses 56,558 56,558 56,558
Purification Expenses 112,229 112,229 112,229
Rents 3,436 3,436 3,436
   Total  Operation 3,454,654 (1,340,121) 2,114,533 -   2,114,533
Maintenance:
Maint. of Wells 262,625 (6,755) Pet. 255,870 255,870
Maint. of Lines 217,937 (46,676) 6-2(b) 171,261 171,261
Maint. of Compressor Station Equipment 481,374 (19,068) Pet. 462,306 462,306
Maint. of Purification Equipment 76,965 76,965 76,965
   Total Maintenance 1,038,901 (72,499) 966,402 -   966,402
   Total Stored Gas Expenses 4,493,555 (1,412,620) 3,080,935 -   3,080,935

Transmission Expenses
Operation:
Operation Supervision and Engineering 1,636,950 (653,587) 6-2(e) 983,363 983,363
System Control and Load Dispatching 27,943 27,943 27,943
Mains Expenses 1,962,159 (439,234) 6-2(f) 1,522,925 1,522,925
Measuring and Regulating Station Expenses 255,293 255,293 255,293
Rents 4,000 4,000 4,000
   Total  Operation 3,886,345 (1,092,821) 2,793,524 -   2,793,524
Maintenance:
Maint. of Structures and Improvements 35,000 (29,446) 6-2(g) 5,554 5,554
Maint. of Mains 482,311 (284,961) 6-2(h) 197,350 197,350
Maint. of Measuring and Regulating Station Expenses 135,800 135,800 135,800
   Total Maintenance 653,111 (314,407) 338,704 -   338,704
   Total Transmission Expenses 4,539,455 (1,407,228) 3,132,227 -   3,132,227

Vectren South
CAUSE NUMBER 45447

Pro Forma Net Operating Income Statement

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 4
Page 2 of 3

Test Year
Unadjusted

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Present Rates

Increase /
(Decrease)

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Proposed Rates

Distribution Expenses
Operation:
Operation Supervision and Engineering 2,545,456 (616,879) 6-2(i) 1,928,577 1,928,577
Mains and Services Expenses 2,502,948 (928,899) 6-2(j) 1,574,049 1,574,049
Meas. and Regulating Station Expenses - General 193,730 193,730 193,730
Removing and Resetting Meters 700,807 700,807 700,807
Customer Installation Expenses 1,086,515 (382,565) 6-2(k) 703,950 703,950
Other Expenses 2,012,073 (2) Pet. 2,012,071 2,012,071
Rents 200 200 200
   Total Operation 9,041,729 (1,928,345) 7,113,384 -   7,113,384
Maintenance:
Maint. Supervision and Engineering 580,525 (138,706) 6-2(l) 441,819 441,819
Maint. of Structures and Improvements 93,514 93,514 93,514
Maint. of Mains 2,986,154 (1,614,174) Pet. 1,371,980 1,371,980
Maintenance of Services 833,699 833,699 833,699
Maintenance of Meters and House Regulators 116,379 116,379 116,379
Maintenance of Other Equipment 209,166 209,166 209,166
   Total Maintenance 4,819,437 (1,752,880) 3,066,557 -   3,066,557
   Total Distribution Expenses 13,861,166 (3,681,225) 10,179,941 -   10,179,941

Customer Accounts Expense
Operation:
Supervision 58,238 58,238 58,238
Meter Reading Expenses 177,084 177,084 177,084
Customers Billing and Accounting 1,057,629 1,057,629 1,057,629
Uncollectible Accounts 526,720 (199,319) 6-2(m) 327,401 52,786 1 380,187
Miscellaneous Customer Accounts Expenses 151,596 151,596 151,596
   Total Customer Accounts Expense 1,971,267 (199,319) 1,771,948 52,786 1,824,734

Customer Service and Information Expense
Operation;
Customer Assistance Expenses 40,107 40,107 40,107
Informational & Instructional Advertising 3,870 3,870 3,870
Misc. Customer Service & Informational 13,692 13,692 13,692
Demonstration and Selling Expenses 389,004 (205,925) 6-2(n) 183,079 183,079
All Other 1,082,876 (29,763) Pet. 1,053,113 1,053,113
   Total Customer Service and Information Expense 1,529,548 (235,688) 1,293,860 -   1,293,860

Sales Expense
Operation:
Total Miscellaneous Sales Expenses 3,783 3,783 3,783
   Total Sales Expense 3,783 -   3,783 -   3,783

Pro Forma Net Operating Income Statement

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 4
Page 3 of 3

Test Year
Unadjusted

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Present Rates

Increase /
(Decrease)

Sch
Ref

Pro Forma at
Proposed Rates

Administrative and General Expenses
Operation:
Administrative and General Salaries 4,383,570 (85,371) 6-2(o) 4,298,199 4,298,199
Office Supplies and Expenses 2,252,725 (395,281) 6-2(p) 1,857,444 1,857,444
Administrative Expenses Transferred - Company (739,680) (739,680) (739,680)
Outside Services Employed 893,971 (10,457) Pet. 883,514 883,514
Vectren Corporate Administrative Expenses Allocation 3,977,187 (2,614,905) Pet. 1,362,282 1,362,282
Property Insurance 235,983 235,983 235,983
Injuries and Damages 644,447 0 6-2(q) 644,447 644,447
Employee Pensions and Benefits 6,512 6,512 6,512
Regulatory Commission Expenses 135,000 118,491 6-3 253,491 18,171 1 271,662
Rents 24,714 24,714 24,714
Miscellaneous General Expenses 508,487 182,119 6-2(r) 690,606 690,606
   Total Operation Expenses 12,322,918 (2,805,404) 9,517,514 18,171 9,535,685
Maintenance:
Maintenance of General Plant 111,850 111,850 111,850
   Total Maintenance Expense 111,850 -   111,850 -   111,850
   Total Administrative and General Expenses 12,434,768 (2,805,404) 9,629,364 18,171 9,647,535

Other Gas Supply Expense
Purchased Gas Expense:
Natural Gas City Gate Purchases 36,877,036 (705,653) Pet. 36,171,383 36,171,383
   Total Other Gas Supply Expense 36,877,036 (705,653) 36,171,383 -   36,171,383
   Total Operating Expense 75,710,578$   (10,447,137)$   65,263,441$   70,957$   65,334,398$

DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION EXPENSE
Depreciation and Amortization Expense 16,554,815$   4,123,481$   6-1 20,678,296$   20,678,296$
   Total Depreciation and Amortization Expense 16,554,815$   4,123,481$   20,678,296$   -$   20,678,296$

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME
Property Taxes 2,390,814$   77,662$   Pet. 2,468,476$   2,468,476$
Revenue Taxes 1,609,000 (123,642) 6-4 1,485,358 198,993 1 1,684,351
State Income Taxes 896,284 (589,376) 6-5 306,908 695,584 1 1,002,492
   Total Taxes Other than Income Taxes 4,896,099$   (635,356)$   4,260,742$   894,577$   5,155,319$

FEDERAL INCOME TAX EXPENSE
Federal Income Taxes (4,917,634)$   (381,265)$   6-5 (5,298,899)$   2,793,213$   1 (2,505,686)$
   Total Federal Income Tax Expense (4,917,634)$   (381,265)$   (5,298,899)$   2,793,213$   (2,505,686)$

PROVISION FOR DEFERRED INCOME TAXES (CREDIT)
Deferred Income Taxes 7,298,188$   (1,004,789)$   Pet. 6,293,399$   6,293,399$
   Total Deferred Income Taxes 7,298,188$   (1,004,789)$   6,293,399$   -$   6,293,399$

   Total Federal Income Tax Expense 2,380,554$   (1,386,054)$   994,500$   2,793,213$   3,787,713$

   Total Operating Expense 99,542,046$   (8,345,066)$   91,196,980$   3,758,747$   94,955,727$

Net Operating Income 15,881,460$   (586,413)$   15,295,047$   10,507,798$   25,802,845$

Pro Forma Net Operating Income Statement

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 5
Page 1 of 1

Forfeited Discounts (Public's Exhibit No. 2, Attachment YG-1, page 3)
Adjustment Increase (Decrease) (42,456)$

Other Revenue (Public's Exhibit No. 2, Attachment YG-2, page 2)
Adjustment Increase (Decrease) 46,749$

(2)
Other Revenue

Forfeited Discounts

Vectren South
CAUSE NUMBER 45447

OUCC Revenue Adjustments

(1)

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 6
Page 1 of 6

To reflect pro forma depreciation expense.

Pro Forma Depreciation Expense (Public's Exhibit No. 1, Attachment MHG-2) 16,419,000$
Less: Test Period Depreciation Expense (16,554,815)

[…]

Add: Gas in Underground Storage (13 mo. Avg.) 22,156,149   22,156,149   -
Utility Materials & Supplies (13 mo. Avg.) 2,530,561   2,530,561   -
PISCC - BS/CI and CSIA 12,094,265   12,094,265   -

Total Original Cost Rate Base 469,388,809$   465,150,859$   (4,237,950)$

Vectren South
CAUSE NUMBER 45447

Calculation of Pro Forma Original Cost Rate Base

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 8
Page 1 of 1

Amount Percent of  Weighted
(000's) Total Cost Cost

Long Term Debt 932,556$   36.69% 3.59% 1.32%

Preferred Stock -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Common Equity 1,162,598   45.74% 9.20% 4.21%

Cost Free Capital 433,766   17.06% 0.00% 0.00%

Other Capital 13,027   0.51% 4.90% 0.02%

Total Capital 2,541,947$ 100.00% 5.55%

Long Term Debt 36.69% 3.59% 1.32%

Customer Deposits 0.40% 4.22% 0.02%

Interest Component of ITC 0.12% 3.59% 0.00%

Total 1.34%

Total Original Cost Rate Base 465,150,859$

Synchronized Interest Expense 6,225,579$

Synchronized Interest Calculation

Vectren South
CAUSE NUMBER 45447

Pro forma Capital Structure
As of December 31, 2021

Attachment MHG-1
Schedule 9
Page 1 of 1

Petitioner OUCC OUCC
Current Proposed Proposed More (Less)

Residential Service
Rate 110:
Effective Monthly Service Charge 11.00$   35.00$   16.50$   (18.50)$
Current CSIA Charge 14.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Monthly Flat Charge 25.10$   35.00$   16.50$   (18.50)$

General Sales Service
(Rate 120/125):
Group 1 22.00$   35.00$   32.00$   (3.00)$
Group 2 44.00 70.00 63.00 (7.00)
Group 3 88.00 135.00 125.00 (10.00)

General Transportation Service
(Rate 145):
Group 1 22.00$   250.00$   125.00$   (125.00)$
Group 2 44.00 250.00 125.00 (125.00)
Group 3 88.00 250.00 125.00 (125.00)

Large Volume Transportation Service
(Rate 160) 400.00$   800.00$   800.00$   -$

Contract Transportation Service
(Rate 170) 700.00$   1,600.00$ 1,600.00$ -$

Vectren South
CAUSE NUMBER 45447

Current and Proposed Monthly Service Charges

Attachment MHG-2
Cuase No. 45447
Page 1 of 6

Line FERC Account Account Title
Plant

Investment
Accumulated

Balance

Petitioner's
Proposed

Accrual Rate

Petitioner's
Proposed

Depreciation
Expense

OUCC
Proposed

Accrual Rate

OUCC's
Proposed

Depreciation
Expense

(A) (B-1) (B-2) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G=DxF) (K) (L=DxK)
1 301 601 Organization 10$   -$   0.00% -$   0.00% -$